
Friday 15th
Saturday 16th
& Sunday 17th
September 2000

Commonwealth
Shooting Federation

(European Division)

CHAMPIONSHIPS
, Year 2000

ISLE OF MAN



Prone Women Team

country No. Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 Score Pos,

Wales
174 Dallimore, Ceri 100 97 99 98 99 98 591 1
173 Brekke, Johanne 97 ·96 98 96 98 97 582

11731
N Ireland

127 Graham, Agnes 96 99 93 95 94 98 575 2
126 Heaney, Michelle 97 98 98 97 94 96 580

11551
Isle of Man

51 Jones, Marion 95 .97 99 93 94 99 577 3
52 Ward, Lara 96 95 97 96 95 96 575

11521
Scotland

100 MacKay, Barbara 95 95 95 98 94 98 575 4
198 Jackson, Susan 98 95 99 95 94 94 575

11501

CSF(ED) Championships - Isle of Man - 15to 17September 2000 Isle of Man Rifle Association Results System
16 September 2000



Prone Men Team

Country No. Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 Score Pos

Isle of Man
44 Creevy, Harry 100 100 100 97 98 99 594 1
45 Moore, David 98 96 97 98 99 98 586

11801
Wales

148 Croydon, John 98 96 97 99 98 95 583 2
170 Phelps, David 99 100 99 100 100 98 . 596

11791
Scotland

93 Cole-Hamilton, Jim 98 99 99 100 98 97 591 3
92 Bruce, Sinclair 96 100 98 95 97 99 585

11761
N Ireland

120 Duff,Gary 98 98 96 98 99 99 588
123 Baker, Donald 98 99 100 94 96 98 585

~1731
Gibraltar

24 Tomlinson, Colin 96 99 97 97 96 97 582
25 Lugnani. Adrian 97 96 97 98 98 94 580

11621
Jersey

71 MaUet,Robert 96 98 96 96 97 95 578
68 De Gruchy, Kevin 95 96 97 97 98 97 580

11581·

CSF(ED) Championships -Isle of Man -15 to 17September 2.000 Isle of Man Rifle Association Results System
16 September 2000



Prone Men Team - B Pairs

Country No. Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 Score

N Ireland
121 Stevenson, Mark 95 96 99 98 98 96 582
128 Ogle, Cliff 99 98 97 98 99 97 588

11701

Scotland
94 Clark, Simon 98 99 96 97 98 96 584
95 Brown, Bill 97 98 99 95 98 97 584

11681

Isle of Man
46 Taubman, nevor 98 97 98 96 99 98 586
47 GlOver, Phil 98 98 94 99 97 94 580

I 11661

Wales
172 Gumn, Paul 94 98 99 97 95 98 581
171 Ridett, Robert 96 100 96 97 98 97 584

11651

Jersey
70 Le Coulliard, Steve 96 95 96 92 90 94 563
69 De Gruchy, Brian 95 90 100 96 94 98 573

11361

CSF(ED) Championships -Isle orMan -15 to 17September 2000 Isle of Man Rifle Association Results System
16 September 2000



Prone Men Individual

No. Name Country 1 2 3 4 5 6 Score

170 Phelps, David Wales 99 100 100 99 100 100 598
93 Cole-Hamilton, Jim Scotland 98 100 100 99 100 99 596
44 Creevy, Harry Isle of Man 99 99 100 97 100 100 595
45 Moore, David Isle of Man 97 99 100 99 100 98 593
92 Bruce, Sinclair Scotland 97 99 99 100 98 98 591
24 Tomlinson, Colin Gibraltar 100 97 97 100 99 97 590

128 Ogle, Cliff N Ireland 98 98 100 100 97 96 589
123 Baker, Donald N Ireland 99 97 99 97 99 97 588
148 Croydon, John Wales 98 98 97 99 95 100 587
171 Ridett, 'Robert Wales 96 99 96 97 99 99 586
95 Brown, Bill ScoUand 99 99 96 98 97 97 586
71 Mallet, Robert Jersey 99 94 96 99 95 98 581

172 Gumn, Paul Wales 98 98 98 97 96 94 581
120 Duff, Gary N Ireland 96 97 99 96 97 95 580
46 Taubmah, Trevor Isle of Man 96 96 96 99 95 97 579
25 Lugnani, Adrian Gibraltar 97 98 97 98 93 96 579
68 De Gruchy, Kevin Jersey 96 97 98 95 96 96 578
121 Stevenson, Mark N Ireland 98 96 85 98 100 97 574
70 Le Coulliard, Steve Jersey 95 95 96 97 94 96 573
47 Glover, Phil Isle of Man 88 95 98 98 97 96 572
69 De Gruchy, Brian Jersey 91 97 94 95 95 97 569
94 Clark, Simon Scotland 97 90 94 96 97 95 569

Prone Individual·· Development Section

.No. Name Country 1 2 3 4 5 6 Score

200 Motion, Gordon Scotland 98 99 98 99 99 95 588
186 W~rd, Jim Scotland 94 98 98 97 97 100 584
48 Parnell, Martyn Isle of Man 98 97 98 98 97 96 584
124 Gaw, David N Ireland 98 99 98 97 96 96 584
187 Calder, Neil ' Scotland 99 91 98 98 98 97 581
184 Sharp, Sheena Scotland 98 95 97 98 94 97 519
49 Jones, Will Isle of Man 94 98 95 97 96 98 578
197 Snelling, Bill Isle of Man 95 97 97 94 96 98 577
125 Collins, Joe N Ireland 96 96 95 96 98 96 577
73 Lister, Hayden Jersey 94 95 96 94 99 98 576
183 Fraser, Rosie Scotland 94 95 95 94 98 97 573
185 Melvin, Mary Scotland 96 96 94 94 95 97 572
72 Proctor, Gordon Jersey 90 9~ 96 97 98 96 569,

CSF(ED) Championships -Isle of Man - 15 to 17September 2000 Isle of Man Rifle Association Results System
16 September 2000
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Development Section - Saturday

country No. Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 Score

200 Motion, Gordon 100 98 97 100 99 99 593
186 Ward; Jim 100 97 100 99 95 97 588
49 Jones, Will 96 99 98 99 96 97 585
185 Melvin, Mary 98 98 95 98 99 96 584
48 Parnell, Martyn 97 95 97 96 100 97 582
184 Sharp, Sheena 96 98 96 98 96 96 580
124 Gaw, David 99 95 96 96 95 98 . 579
72 Proctor, Gordon 96 99 94 96 96 95 576

197 Snelling, Bill 93 94 95 95 98 97 572
125 Collins, Joe 98 95 94 95 94 91 567
73 Lister, Hayden 91 92 91 90 95 95 554

CSF(ED) Championships -Isle of Man - 15to 17September 2000 Isle of Man Rifle Association Results System
16 September 2000



Prone Women Individual

No. Name Country 1 2 345 6 Score Pos

173 Brekke, Johanne Wales 99 98 96 100 98 99 590 1
174 Dallimore, Ceri Wales 96 99 98 98 97 98 586 2
127 Graham, Agnes N Ireland 96 95 100 99 97 95 582 3
52 Ward, Lara Isle of Man 95 97 97 99 96 97 581 4
126 Heaney, Miche"e N Ireland 96 97 97 98 99 94 581 5
100 MacKay, Barbara Scotland 96 98 97 99 97 94 581 6
11 Sma"bone, Linda England 94 96 98 97 97 98 580 7
150 Malcolm, Julie Wales 99 96 98 97 94 96 580 8
51 Jones, Marion Isle of Man 95 96 97 94 98 97 577 9
102 Thomson, Janis Scotland 96 95 98 96 97 95 577 10
198 Jackson, Susan Scotland 93 97 97 93 94 98 572
53 Cubbon, Suzanne Isle of Man 93 95 95 96 96 91 566
54 Burgess', Pat Isle of Man 96 81 95 95 93 93 553

CSF(ED) Championships -Isle of Man -15 to 17September 2000 Isle of Man Rifle Association Results System
16 September 2000
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Competition 9 - 10 metre Air Rifle Men

Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total
John Croyden (WAL) 97 99 96 96 96 96 580
Robin Law (SCO) 93 98 95 98 96 96 576
Donald Mcintosh (SCO) 97 97 94 91 95 95 569
Stuart Daltrey (WAL) 92 90 96 97 98 94 567
Andrew Lawrence (WAL) 94 94 94 97 95 92 566
David Clarke (NI) 93 94 94 92 96 94 563
Cliff Ogle (NI) 95 92 95 91 93 91 557
Toby Credland (SCO) 94 92 94 90 90 94 554
David Turner (JER) 90 89 95 95 92 92 553
Pierre Goubert (GUE) 91 93 90 85 88 91 538
Martyn Cohu (GUE) 89 90 88 91 90 87 535
Neil Calder (SCO) 89 87 86 88 91 84 525
Ivan Olivera (GIS) 86 85 83 90 91 87 522
Kristian Thomas (WAL) 70 91 89 89 85 90 514
Barry Jones (10M) 79 90 83 79 82 84 497

Competition 9 - 10 metre Air Rifle Men - Development places

Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total
Jonathon Hammond. (SCO) 88 94 94 97 89 95 557
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10 metre Air Rifle Men Pairs

Overall
Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total Total

John Croydon (WAL) 97 99 96 96 96 96 580
Stuart Daltrey (WAL) 92 90 96 97 98 94 567 1147

DonaldMcintosh (SCO) 97 97 94 91 95 95 569
RobinLaw (SCO) 93 98 95 98 96 96 576 1145

David Clarke (N!) 93 94 94 92 96 ,94 563
Cliff Ogle (NI) 95 92 95 91 93 91 557 1120

Competition 11 - 10 metre Air Rifle Ladies

Name 1 2 3 4 Total
Julie Malcolm (WAL) 95· 95 98 94 382
JanineWeaving (WAll 92 97 94 91 374
Tricia Littlechild (SeO) 92 93 94 92 371
Verity Thomas (WAL) 87 94 93 93 367
Janis Thompson (SCO) 90 90 85 94 359
Jaccie Hamilton-Jones (10M) 74 84 89 84 331

10 metre Air Rifle Ladies Pairs
Overall

Name 1 2 3 4 Total Total

Julie Malcolm (WAL) 95 95 98 94 382
Janine Weaving (WAL) 92 97 94 91 374 756

Tricia Littlechild (SCQ) 92 93 94 92 371
Janis Thompson (SCO) 90 90 85 94 359 730



Competition 13 - Air Pistol Men

Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total
Alan Wilkins _(_ENG) 96 95 96 96 94 97 574
Robert Doak (N!) 94 95 91 94 96 98 568
Ian Harris (WAL) 92 96 94 98 94 92 566
Dave Ward (JER) 96 94 94 94 93 94 565
Alan Ritchie (SeO} 91 95 90 96 96 92 560
Alan Kerr (NI) 94 96 93 93 86 92 554
Kevin Grey (SeO) 89 91 92 93 94 94 553
Mervyn McFarland (NI) 91 .92 93 92 89 95 552
Steve Penaellv (WAL) 88 92 92 94 92 93 551
Huah Stewart (NI) 89 92 89 91 93 93 547
Robert Carrol (SeO] 94 87 90 90 91 92 544
Phil Mason (10M) 91 94 85 89 93 92 544
Ian Hodgson (10M} 88 91 90 94 93 84 540
Derek Bernard (JER) 92 94 89 90 87 88 540
Bob Blake (JER) 89 88 88 84 80 84 513
Mike Radcliffe (JER) 85 89 86 84 80 82 506

Competition 13 - Air Pistol Men - Development Places

Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total
John McKeown (NJ) 85 90 87 94 94 91 541
Peter Quimby (JER) 88 86 90 88 87 90 529
David Smyth (N!)

- 89 83 89 89 88 83 521
Victor McRoberts (NJ) 90 89 88 88 87 75 517
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Air Pistol Men Pairs
Overall

Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total Results

Robert Doak (NI) 94 95 91 94 96 98 568
Mervvn McFarland (NI) 91 92 93 92 89· 9S 552 1120

Ian Harris (WAL) 92 96 94 98 94 92 566
Steve Pengelly (WAU 88 92 92 94 92 93 551 1117

Alan Ritchie (SCQ) 91 95 90 96 96 92 560
Kevin Grev (SCQ) 89 91 92 93 94 94 553 1113

Dave Ward (JER). 96 94 94 94 93 94 565
Bob Blake (JER) 89 88 88 84 80 84 513 1078

Competition 14 - Air Pistol Ladies

Name 1 2 3 4 Total
Carmella Dale (ENG) 88 91 88 97 364
Annie Blane (WAL) 88 88 89 89 354
Susan Millar (SCO) 92 84 90 87 353
Nicki Credland (SCO) 89 86 87 85 347
Mary Callow (10M) 73 71 76 83 303

Competition 14 - Air Pistol Ladies - Development Places

Name 1 2 3 4 Total
Jenny Morris (JER) 91 93 91 91 366
Shirlev Boudains (JER) 87 87 89 85 348



Free Pistol

No. Name Country 1 2 3 4 5 6 Score

130 Doak, Robert N Ireland 86 91 88 88 91 86 530
82 Ward, Dave Jersey 87 87 90 89 88 88 529

132 Stewart, Hugh N Ireland 85 76 92 85 88 85 511
136 Kennedy, William N Ireland 79 88 91 90 86 76 510
62 Cowley, Martin Isle of Man 85 81 87 80 81 84 498
84 Bernard, Derek Jersey 67 89 80 87 89 84 496

131 McFarland, Mervyn N Ireland 84 78 79 81 89 82 493
83 Blake, Bob Jersey 81 83 86 81 85 76 492
58 Mason, Phil Isle of Man 81 84 73 75 89 85 487
63 Shepherd, Graham Isle of Man 76 82 83 78 80 79 478
57 Hodgson, Ian Isle of Man 75 70 78 83 83 88 477
85 Radcliffe, Mick Jersey 81 73 82 77 77 78 468

Free Pistol Pairs

Country No. Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 SCQre Pos

Jersey

82 W~rd, Dave 87 87 90 89 88 88 529 G
83 Blake, Bob 81 83 86 81 85 76 492

10211

N Ireland

136 Kennedy, William 79 88 91 90 86 76 510 S
131 McFarland, Mervyn 84 78 79 81 89 82 493

10031

Isle of Man'
62 Cowley, Martin 85 81 87 80 81 84 498 B
58 Mason, Phil 81 84 73 75 89 85 487

9851

Free Pistol - Development Section

No. Name Country 123 4 5 6 Score

137 McKeown, John N Ireland 80 82 84 84 86 92 508

CSF(ED) Championships -Isle of Man -15 to 17September 2000 Isle of Man Rifle Association Results System
17 September 2000
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C.S.F.(E.D.) 2000 OLYMPIC SKEET 17th September 2000
ISLE OF MAN
Pos'n Name Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Total Targets

1 Chris Little 24 24 24 22 23 24 141 150
2 Phillip Musson 24 23 22 24 23 23 139 150
3 Glen Catlin 21 24 23 23 23 24 138 150
Michael. Thomson 23 23 24 24 21 23 138 150
Gareth Wrentmore 24 24 22 24 22 22 138 150

6 Terry Griffiths 24 23 19 23 25 22 136 150
7 Trevor Jeffrey 23 23 22 23 23 114 150
8 IanMarsden 24 21 23 23 22 113 150
9 David Clague 25 24 24 22 17 112 150

10 Robert Grubb 23 22 22 21 23 111 150
John Robinson 22 22 23 20 24 111 150

12 Steven James 23 21 22 21 22 109 150
13 Roger Harrendence 22 20 19 23 24 108 150
14 Xavier 'Gatel 23 21 23 20 20 107 150
15 Jeff Corkill 18 21 .23 21 20 103 150
16 Brian Toombs 21 17 20 20 23 101 150
17 Simon Kirkpatrick 19 19 18 22 17 95 150
18 Peter Fabrizio 20 20 17 16 16 89 150

C.S.F.(E.D.) 2000 UNIVERSAL TRENCH 17th September 2000
ISLE OF MAN

Pos'n Name Class Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Total Targets
1 Chris Dean UC 25 23 24 24 23 24 143 150
2 Nigel Caves UC 25 25 22 24 23 21 140 150
3 Gavin Morrison UC 22 24 22 25 23 23 139 150
4 Gavin McClure UC 23 22 23 24 22 24 138 150
Tony Stock UC 22 24 23 23 24 22 138 150

6 Mervin Morrison UC 24 22 23 23 22 21 135 150
7 Sean Heath UC 23 22 24 20 25 114 150
8 Peter Kelly UC 23 22 21 23 23 112 150

Phil McCombe UC 24 22 24 24 18 112 150
Chris Tumer UC 22 21 23 24 22 112 150

11 John Hall UC 22 22 23 21 22 110 150
12 Robert Davies UC 20 22 23 20 24 109 150

David Walton UC 23 22 21 20 23 109 150
14 Trevor Boyles UC 19 21 23 22 23 108 150

Paul Cornish UC 23 22 21 21 21 108 150
Neil Jones UC 21 . 21 21 22 23 108 150

17 Jim Davies Jim UC 22 18 21 22 23 106 150
18 Maurice Davy UC 21 22 20 21 21 105 150
19 Mike Barnes UC 23 21 20 21 17 102 150
20 Chris I'amy UC 19 20 19 21 19 98 150
21 Douglas Young UC 17 15 21 21 22 96 150
22 Nigel Garcia UC 16 20 17 20 21 94 150

Victor Martinez UC 17 22 19 18 18 94 150
24 Harry Murphy UC 18 20 18 20 17 93 150
25 Kevin Cowles UC 19 21 18 18 15 91 . 150
26 Shiona MclAliister UC 16 19 18 17 15 85 150
27 Claire Young UC 23 16 15 14 14 82 150



PAIRS OLYMPIC SKEET

SCOTLAND
MTHOMSON 94 1st
I MARSDEN 91

181

ENGLAND
J ROBINSON 87 2nd
C LITTLE 94

181

ISLE OF MAN
DCLAGUE 95 3rd

J CORKILL 83

178

WALES
TGRIFFITHS 89
S JAMES 87

176

PAIRS UNIVERSAL TRENCH

ENGLAND N CAVES 96 1ST

CDEAN 96

192

N IRELAND M MORRISON 92 2ND
G McCLURE 92

184

ISLE OF MAN CTURNER 90 3RD
P KELLY 89

179

GIBRALTAR H MURAHY 76
DYOUNG 74

150

JERSEY J DAVIES 83
M BARNES 85

168

WALES N JONES 85
R DAVIES 85

170



QUEENS PRIZE SHOT AT ALTeAR

INDIVIDUAL

Competitor No. 27 Guernsey A. Jory

Competitor No.2 England P. Patel

401.48

398.49

Competitor No. 114 Northern Ireland D. Calvert 397.63

D. Luckman
P. Patel

England 590.76

A. Jory
B. Mace

Guernsey 589.66

D. Calvert
E. M. Miller

Northern Ireland 582.75

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE


